of Goldman Offshore (after equity accounting for its own associates) were available.

During the year ended 31 December 2008, the financial information of Goldman Offshore (after equity
accounting for its own associates) for both the financial years ended 31 December 2007 and 2008 was made
available to the Group. Therefore, the Group has applied the equity method as required under HKAS 28 to
account for the investment in Goldman Offshore in the consolidated financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2008 and a restatement of the comparative figures in respect of the year ended 31 December
2007 has also been made.

As a result of the restatement, the Group’s share of (losses) less profits of associates and profit for the year
ended 31 December 2007 have increased by US$437,000. Net assets of the Group as at 31 December 2007
have increased by US$437,000. Basic and diluted earnings per share for the year ended 31 December 2007
have increased by US0.13 cent.

12

10.	 INTEREST IN ASSOCIATES (continued)

Effect on the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007

As originally
reported

Effect of the
restatement As restated

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Interest in associates 14,410 437 14,847
Net assets 75,586 437 76,023

Share of (losses) less profits of associates 91 437 528
Profit for the year 3,496 437 3,933

Earnings per share
  Basic US1.03 cent US0.13 cent US1.16 cent
  Diluted US0.98 cent US0.13 cent US1.11 cent

Summary financial information on associates

Assets Liabilities Equity Revenue
(Loss)/
profit

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
(Note) (Note)

2008
100 per cent 33,042 (230) 32,812 10,689 (7,093)
Group’s effective interest 9,200 (59) 9,141 2,955 (2,063)

2007 (restated)
100 per cent 83,361 (47,653) 35,708 5,121 1,919
Group’s effective interest 23,676 (13,682) 9,994 1,365 528

Note:	 TSC Offshore (UK) Limited (“TSCUK”) was an associate of the Group at 31 December 2007.
During the year ended 31 December 2008, the Group acquired the remaining interest in TSCUK and
TSCUK became a wholly-owned subsidiary. Operating results of TSCUK are included in the summary
financial information up to the date of transfer to become a subsidiary.

11.	 Trade and other receivables

2008 2007
US$’000 US$’000

Trade debtors and bills receivable 44,919 17,927
Less: allowance for doubtful debts	 (2,302) (497)

42,617 17,430
Other receivables, prepayments and deposits 5,464 3,658
Gross amount due from customers for contract work 19,282 7,081